to whomever the commission representative chooses. The exact wording of the dedication statement will be decided on by Earlene Rentz and the commission representative, with the understanding that a publisher might edit the wording, based on publisher policy and procedure.

Thank you so much for the opportunity to contribute to your 50th Anniversary Celebration. It is a pleasure to be commissioned for this work. It is my hope that my contribution to this special project will provide a positive musical experience for all of those who perform or hear the work. Your interest and confidence in my work are deeply appreciated. Should you desire to speak with me regarding issues contained in this contract, please feel free to call me at 859/339-2802. I am certain that we can negotiate a contract satisfactory to both of us.

If you agree with the terms of this contract, please do the following:

Earlene Rentz Online Publications, LLC

P. O. Box 263

Print out and sign two copies of this contract (signature and date), and mail both to Earlene Rentz at the address below. Feel free to scan and return via e-mail, should you choose to do so. Dr. Rentz will sign both copies of the contract, and mail one completely executed copy back to the commission representive for official records. Please provide a mailing address for such return.

Anywhere, US 12783

Earlene Rentz, Composer John Doe, Commission Representative

(Signature) (Signature)

(Date)